RADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDT Media, Inc.		08/16/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDT Capital, Inc.
Street Address:	520 Broad Street
City:	Newark
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78413922	NEMO
Registration Number:	2863323	ОТУ
Serial Number:	78258346	O TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)438-1167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973) 438-3263

Email: damian.wasserbauer@corp.idt.net
Correspondent Name: Damian G. Wasserbauer, Esq.

Address Line 1: 520 Broad Street

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Damian G. Wasserbauer, Esq.
Signature:	/Damian G. Wasserbauer/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0927

900055818

78413927

CH \$90.0

Date:	08/16/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from IDT Media to IDT	• • •
source=Assignment from IDT Media to IDT Capital#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, IDT MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>IDT MEDIA</u>") has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks listed on the attached schedule (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, IDT CAPITAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>IDT CAPITAL</u>"), is desirous of acquiring said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, IDT MEDIA does hereby transfer and assign unto IDT CAPITAL, effective on the date hereof, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks in the United States and throughout the world, including any trademark registrations obtained on the Marks and any pending applications related thereto in the United States and in other countries worldwide, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to successors and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

IDT MIZEIA, INC.

Marc Knoller, President

Dated: August 16, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003370 FRAME: 0929

SCHEDULE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

JURISDICTION	MARK	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE/FILING DATE
Trademarks			
United States			
	NEMO	Serial No.	5/6/2004
		78413922	3/0/2004
	OTV	Reg. No.	6/19/2002
		2863323	0/19/2002
	O TV and design	78258346	6/4/2003
Domain Names			
	OTV.IV		